
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

E-TENDER No: E-09/2024-25/AEE/CMSD/PGL dated 18/09/2024 

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED invites e-tenders for the following work 

from the individuals/firms who had executed similar nature of works, through online. 

Name of work 
Natural Calamity – Construction of retaining wall at 

eroded portion of Sholayar Power House road.  

Probable Amount of Contract Rs. 5,86,882.00/- excluding GST 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 14,680/- 

Tender Fee Rs. 1390/-  including 18% GST 

Tender documents  

Can be downloaded from the website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in from 19/09/2024, 

10.00 hrs onwards 

Date   & Time  of online Submission 

of Bid document 

From 20/09/2024, 10.00 hrs to 03/10/2024, 15:00 

hrs 

Deadline for submission of Hard 

copy of Bounden Agreement to the 

Office of the Tendering Authority 

10/10/2024, 14.00 hrs 

Opening of  bid 10/10/2024, 14:30 hrs. 

Nature of Contract Percentage Rate Contract 

Period of Completion of work 90 days from the date of Agreement 

 

An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and the non-refundable Tender Fee, total of         
Rs. 16,070/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand and Seventy only) shall be remitted 
through online facility available in the e-tendering site as one single transaction and 
not separate. Separate or split remittance for Tender Fee and EMD shall be treated as 

invalid transactions. Mode of payment other than online will not be allowed. 

All the Tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated covers 
on the above website and no manual submission will be entertained. Original of 

 

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED 

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956) 

Registered Office: Vydyuthi  Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram 695 004, India 

website: www.kseb.in;  CIN : U40100KL2011SGC027424;  GSTIN: 32AAECK2277NBZ1 
Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Civil Maintenance Sub Division, 

Poringalkuthu, Chalakudy – 680 721, Thrissur District 

Phone: 9496001565;  Email: ksebcmpgl@gmail.com  

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.kseb.in/
mailto:ksebcmpgl@gmail.com


Bounden Agreement in Kerala Government stamp paper of worth Rs.200/-, enclosed in 
a sealed envelope shall be submitted to the Assistant Executive Engineer, Kerala 
State Electricity Board Limited, Civil Maintenance Sub Division, 
Poringalkuthu, Chalakudy, Thrissur, Kerala - 680721 before the date and time 

mentioned. 

The bid shall be opened online at the office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Kerala 
State Electricity Board Limited Civil Maintenance Sub Division, Poringalkuthu, 
Chalakudy, Thrissur, Kerala - 680721 on the date and time mentioned above in the 
presence of the bidders /their representatives who wish to attend. All other existing 
conditions related to the tenders of KSEBL will be applicable to this tender also. The 
tender details will also be available in the website ‘www.kseb.in’ 

If the date of opening the tender happens to be a holiday for KSEBL, the same will be 
opened in the next working day at the same timings. No separate intimation in this 

regard will be issued. 

The bidding authority reserves the right to modify /cancel any or all bids without 
assigning any reasons. KSEBL will not be responsible for any errors like missing of 
schedule data while downloading by the bidder/non-receipt of document / delay if any. 

All bidders participating in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate 
from an approved Certifying Authority. More details about the e-tendering procedure 
will be available from Kerala State IT Mission Centres at Thiruvananthapuram, 
Ernakulum and Kannur on all Government working days from 10:30 am to 5:30pm 
(Phone:0471- 2577088,0471- 2577188,0471–2577388,0484 - 2336006, 0484– 

2332262,0497-2764788,0497-2764188). 

Important Conditions:- 

1. Security Deposit 

The selected bidder should furnish a Security deposit for 5% of the agreed amount.  
The Performance security shall be in the form of DD from any Scheduled Commercial 
bank in favour of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Generation Circle, Thrissur payable at 
Thrissur for the execution of the agreement in Kerala Government stamp paper of 
appropriate value for the proper fulfillment of the contract and satisfactory completion 
of the work. 

2. Performance Security Deposit 

The selected bidder should furnish a Performance Security deposit for 5% of the agreed 
amount by DD from any Scheduled Commercial bank in favour of the Deputy Chief 
Engineer, Generation Circle, Thrissur payable at Thrissur for the execution of the 
agreement in Kerala Government stamp paper of appropriate value for the proper 
fulfillment of the contract and satisfactory completion of work. 

http://www.kseb.in/


Performance security deposit including 5% Security Deposit make Performance 
Guarantee which will be 10% of PAC in the form of Bank Guarantee/DD drawn from 
Nationalized Bank or Scheduled Bank along with execution of agreement. 

The Performance Guarantee will be released to the contractor only after the 

expiry of Defect Liability Period. 

3. Additional Performance Guarantee 

If the rate quoted by the selected bidder is ‘x%’ below estimate cost (where x lies 
above 10% and up to 25%), he should furnish additional performance guarantee for an 

amount equal to (x-10)% of the estimate amount for the execution of the agreement.  

Additional performance guarantee shall be in the form of DD from any Scheduled 
Commercial bank in favour of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Generation Circle, Thrissur 
payable at Thrissur. Or it shall be in the form of unconditional bank guarantee from any 
Scheduled Commercial bank valid till 28 (twenty-eight) days after the completion of the 
Work, in an approved format. The Bank Guarantee on instalment basis with lesser 

period validity shall not be accepted. 

The Additional Performance Guarantee will be released to the contractor only 

after satisfactory completion of the work without any interest. 

4. Defect Liability Period 

The defect liability period shall be Sixty months from the date of completion of the 
work. The contractor shall guarantee for the performance of the entire work and its 
components during this period. 

Further details can be had from the office of the undersigned. 

    

         Sd/- 

Assistant Executive Engineer, 
Kerala State Electricity Board Limited 
Civil Maintenance Sub Division, 

Poringalkuthu, Chalakudy,  

Thrissur, Kerala – 680721. 


